Gujarat Cricket Association

RELIANCE G-1 MENS UNDER-19 ONE DAY TOURNAMENT -
2024 (League Matches)

Match Details

Match  BARODA vs MUMBAI

Ground Narendra Modi Stadium Main Ground,

Ahmedabad

Date 2024-09-16, 03:27 AM UTC

Best Performances - Batsmen

Players Name R
Nitya J Pandya 87
Pavan Patel 73
Smit Rathwa 55

Match Officials

No

1

Name

Dinesh Vaghela

M D zala

Akhilesh Jha

Rajesh tabiyar

Smit Rathwa (BARODA)

Awais Khan (MUMBAI)

9/16/24, 10:37 AM

113
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76.99
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74.32

Match Result

Toss BARODA opt to bat

Total BARODA 293/9 (50.0 ov)
MUMBAI 146/10 (37.4 ov)

Result BARODA won by 147 runs

Best Performances - Bowlers

Players Name (o) M R W
Pavan Patel 4.0 1 15 4
Keshav Warke 6.4 1 19 3
Akash Suryakant Pawar 100 O 79 3

Role Signature

Umpire

Umpire

Scorer

Referee

Captain

Captain
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Gujarat Cricket Association

RELIANCE G-1 MENS UNDER-19 ONE DAY TOURNAMENT -
2024 (League Matches)

BARODA 293/9 (50.0 OV) (zst innings) Smit Rathwa (BARODA)
No Batsman Status R B M 4s 6s SR
1 Nitya J. Pandya (LHB) b Harsh Aghav 87 113 159 12 O 76.99
2 Smit Rathwa (c) (RHB) b Naman Pushpak 55 74 119 5 0 74.32
3 Kavya (RHB) b Dharsh Murkute 24 24 21 3 0 100.00
4 Krish Naresh Patel (RHB) run out Vansh Devendra 6 16 13 1 0 37.50
5 Pavan Patel (LHB) b AKASH SURYAKANT PAWAR 73 36 63 4 5 202.78
6 Shlok J Mehta (RHB) b AKASH SURYAKANT PAWAR 12 12 15 0 1 100.00
7 Arya (wk) (RHB) b Parth Ankolekar 9 11 15 0 0 81.82
8 Het G Patel (RHB) ¢ Parth Ankolekar b Yaseen Saudagar 9 14 18 1 0 64.29
9 Abhishek Swaminathan (RHB) not out 6 3 11 1 0 200.00
10 Keshav Warke (LHB) Ibw b AKASH SURYAKANT PAWAR 0 1 1 0 0 0.00
11 Ravirajsinh Parmar (LHB) not out 0 0 1 0 0 0.00
Extras: (wd 6, nb 4, Ib 2) 12
Total: Overs 50.0, Wickets 9 293 (CRR: 5.86)
No Bowler o M R W O0s 4s 6s WD NB Eco
1 AKASH SURYAKANT PAWAR 10 0 79 3 24 7 3 0 2 7.90
2 Yaseen Saudagar 8 0 57 1 26 8 1 2 2 7.12
3 Vansh Devendra 6 0 24 0 20 2 0 2 0 4.00
4 Parth Ankolekar 10 1 36 1 32 1 0 0 0 3.60
5 Naman Pushpak 6 1 36 1 19 6 0 0 0 6.00
6 Harsh Gaikar 2 0 13 0 5 1 0 1 0 6.50
7 Dharsh Murkute 5 0 30 1 16 2 2 0 0 6.00
8 Harsh Aghav 3 0 16 1 8 0 0 1 0 5.33
To Bat:

Fall of Wickets

132-1 (Smit Rathwa, 27.4 ov), 164-2 (Kavya, 33 ov), 180-3 (Krish Naresh Patel, 36.4 ov), 181-4 (Nitya J. Pandya, 37.1 ov), 209-5 (Shlok J Mehta, 40.4 ov), 238-6
(Arya, 44 ov), 267-7 (Het G Patel, 48.1 ov), 293-8 (Pavan Patel, 49.5 ov), 293-9 (Keshav Warke, 50 ov)
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Gujarat Cricket Association

RELIANCE G-1 MENS UNDER-19 ONE DAY TOURNAMENT -

MUMBAI 146/10 (37.4 OV) (1st Innings)

P
o

Batsman

Awais Khan (c) (RHB)
Dharsh Murkute (LHB)
Naman Jhawar (wk) (RHB)
Harsh Aghav (RHB)

Aryan Sakpal (wk) (RHB)
Harsh Gaikar (RHB)
Vansh Devendra (LHB)

Yaseen Saudagar (RHB)
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Parth Ankolekar (LHB)

[
o

AKASH SURYAKANT PAWAR (RHB)
11 Naman Pushpak (RHB)

Extras: (Ib 2, wd 5)
Total: Overs 37.4, Wickets 10
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Bowler

Ravirajsinh Parmar
Het G Patel

Abhishek Swaminathan
Keshav Warke

Pavan Patel

Kavya

Krish Naresh Patel
Shlok J Mehta
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Smit Rathwa (c)

[En
o

Nitya J. Pandya

To Bat:

Fall of Wickets

2024 (League Matches)

Awais Khan (MUMBAI)

Status

b Pavan Patel

¢ Pavan Patel b Het G Patel
st tArya b Keshav Warke
b Keshav Warke

Ibw b Smit Rathwa

Ibw b Pavan Patel

¢ tArya b Pavan Patel

¢ TArya b Pavan Patel
c&b Shlok J Mehta

b Keshav Warke

not out

o M R w Os 4s
2 0 20 0 6 3
5 0 27 1 18 4
5 0 19 0 20 3
6.4 1 19 3 29 2
4 1 15 4 17 1
4 1 6 0 18 0
4 0 23 0 15 1
2 2 0 1 12 0
3 1 12 1 13 2
2 0 3 0 10 0
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146 (CRR: 3.88)
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113.04
56.00
20.00
46.51
42.86
0.00
0.00
36.67
67.86
36.84

Eco
10.00
5.40
3.80
2.85
3.75
1.50
5.75
0.00
4.00
1.50

48-1 (Dharsh Murkute, 7.2 ov), 76-2 (Awais Khan, 14.2 ov), 80-3 (Harsh Aghav, 15.2 ov), 84-4 (Naman Jhawar, 17.1 ov), 88-5 (Harsh Gaikar, 18.2 ov), 88-6 (Vansh
Devendra, 18.3 ov), 88-7 (Yaseen Saudagar, 18.5 ov), 119-8 (Parth Ankolekar, 29.4 ov), 119-9 (Aryan Sakpal, 30.1 ov), 146-10 (AKASH SURYAKANT PAWAR, 37.4

ov)

9/16/24, 10:37 AM
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